Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(a) Scott G. EHRENBERG (b) Hung HUYNH (c) Brian Johnson	Name: Dais Analytic Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11552 Prosperous Drive
Execution Date(s)(a, b) April 17, 2009; (c) April 16, 2009	·
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Odessa
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	Zio: 2255
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33556
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(\$)  B. Patent No.(\$)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Loren D. Albin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Mueting, Raasch & Gebhardt, P.A.	7. Total 100 (07 01 to the the title) 4 1000
Street Address: P.O. Box 561336	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account     ☐ Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55458-1336	
Phone Number: 612-305-1225	Dennis Annual Mumber
Fax Number: 612-305-1228	Deposit Account Number 134895
Email Address: lalbin@mrqs.com	Authorized User Name Loren D. Albin
9. Signature:	May 6,2009
Signature	/ Date /
Loren D. Albin (Reg No. 37,763)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Docket No.379.00010101

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Scott G. EHRENBERG, Hung HUYNH, and Brian JOHNSON, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

## ENHANCED HVAC SYSTEM AND METHOD

U.S. Application Serial No. 12/442,582, filed March 24, 2009
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/079428, filed 25 September 2007
U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/846,747, filed 25 September 2006
U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/917,037, filed 9 May 2007

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto DAIS ANALYTIC CORPORATION ("Company"), a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 11552 Prosperous Drive. Odessa, FL 33556, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>Dais Analytic Corporation</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

> SUSAN M. DAHL ( COMMISSION # DD 554778 EXPIRES: June 2, 2010 Idea Thiu Notary Poblic Underwillers

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

Page 2 of 2 Assignment Serial No. 12/442,582 Filed: March 24, 2009 For: ENHANCED HVAC SYSTEM AND METHOD 4/17/09 late Name Hung HUYHN Address: 6215 Sea Breeze Drive, Cort Richey, FL 34668, USA Citizenship: United States of America STATE OF 🖆 COUNTY OF 2009, before me personally appeared Hung HUYHN, to me known to be On this / day of /4/201 the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SUSAN M. DAHL COMMISSION # DD 554778 EXPIRES: June 2, 2010 Bonded Thru Norary Fublic Unidensiders <u>t/16/09</u> Name: Brian JOHNSON Address: 3801 Lockridge Drive, Land O'Lakes, FL 34638, USA Citizenship: United States of America STATE OF \_\_ COUNTY OF \_ 2009, before me personally appeared Brian JOHNSON, to me known to be On this 16 day of 12074 the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0568

SUSAN M. DAHL MY COMMISSION # DD 554778 EXPIRES: June 2, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriten